56F8000
16-bit Digital Signal Controllers
freescale.com
Motor Control Demonstration System
using the 56F8013 Demonstration Board
User Guide
56F8013MCSUG
Rev. 1

Preliminary
56F8000 Motor Control Bill of Material, Rev. 0
Freescale Semiconductor Appendix B-1
Preliminary
Appendix B
56F8000 Motor Control Bill of Material
Qty Description Ref. Designators Vendor Part #
Motor
1 Brushless DC Motor M1 Maxon, EC-200187
Integrated Circuits
1 Voltage Comparitor U1 National Semiconductor, LM339AM
1 Op Amp U2 ON Semiconductor, MC33501SNT1
1 Voltage Reference U3 National Semiconductor, LM285M
1 +3.3V Voltage Regulator U4 ON Semiconductor, MC33269DTRK-3
Resistors
9 10K Ω, 5%, 0805 R1 ,R2, R3, R4, R5, R6, R7, R8, R9 SMEC, RC73L2A103JT
1 270 Ω, 5%, 0805 R10 SMEC, RC73L2A271JT
1 390 Ω, 5%, 0805 R11 SMEC, RC73L2A391JT
6 4.7K Ω, 5%, 0805 R12, R13, R14, R15, R16, R17 SMEC, RC73L2A472JT
3 24 Ω, 5%, 0805 R18, R19, R20 SMEC, RC73L2A240JT
6 1.8K Ω, 5%, 0805 R21, R22, R23, R24, R25, R26 SMEC, RC73L2A182JT
6 100 Ω, 5%, 0805 R27, R28, R29, R30, R31, R32 SMEC, RC73L2A101JT
3 5.6K Ω, 5%, 0805 R33, R34, R35 SMEC, RC73L2A562JT
3 1M Ω, 5%, 0805 R36, R37, R38 SMEC, RC73L2A105JT
1 9.53K Ω, 1%, 0805 R39 SMEC, RC73L2A9531FT
1 4.02K Ω, 1%, 0805 R40 SMEC, RC73L2A4021FT
1 33.2K Ω, 1%, 0805 R41 SMEC, RC73L2A3322FT
Motor Control Demonstration System, Rev. 0
Appendix B-2  Freescale Semiconductor
Preliminary
2 12.1K Ω, 1%, 0805 R42, R43 SMEC, RC73L2A1212FT
3 100K Ω, 1%, 0805 R44, R45, R46 SMEC, RC73L2A1003FT
1 150K Ω, 1%, 0805 R47 SMEC, RC73L2A1501FT
3 6.98K Ω, 1%, 0805 R48, R49, R50 SMEC, RC73L2A6981FT
3 2.49K Ω, 1%, 0805 R51, R52, R53 SMEC, RC73L2A2491FT
3 5.49K Ω, 1%, 0805 R54, R55, R56 SMEC, RC73L2A5491FT
3 680 Ω, 5%, 0805 R63, R64, R65 SMEC, RC73L2A681JT
3 1K Ω, 5%, 0805 R66, R67, R68 SMEC, RC73L2A102JT
5 470 Ω, 5%, 0805 R58, R59, R60, R 61, R62
(Optional)
SMEC, RC73L2A471JT
1 0.200 Ω, 1%, 3W R57 OHMITE, 13FR200
Inductors
2 FERRITE BEAD, L1, L2 Panasonic, EXC-ELSA35V
LEDs
1 Green LED, 1206 LED1 Agilent, HSMG-C650
2 Red LED, 1206 LED2, LED5 (Optional) Agilent, HSMS-C650
1 Yellow LED, 1206 LED3 (Optional) Agilent, HSMY-C650
2 Green LED, 1206 LED4, LED6 (Optional) Agilent, HSMG-C650
Diode
2 S2B-FM401, SMA D1, D2 Vishay, DL4001DICT
Qty Description Ref. Designators Vendor Part #
56F8000 Motor Control Bill of Material, Rev. 0
Freescale Semiconductor Appendix B-3
Preliminary
Capacitors
1 470µF, 25VDC, ELECT-G C1 Panasonic, EEV-FC1C471P
2 47µF, 16VDC,ELECT-C C2, C3 Panasonic, ECE-V1CA470WR
3 10µF, 16VDC, ELECT-B C4, C5, C6 Panasonic, EEV-FC1C100R
7 0.1µF, 0805 C7, C8, C9, C10, C11, C12, C13 SMEC, MCCE104K2NRT
6 100pF, 0805 C14, C15, C16, C25, C26, C27 SMEC, MCCE101J2NOT
3 22pF, 0805 C17, C18, C19 SMEC, MCCE220J2NOT
3 470pF, 0805 C20, C21, C22 SMEC, MCCE471J2NOT
2 33pF, 0805 C23, C24 SMEC, MCCE330J2NOT
3 0.01µF, 0805 C28, C29, C30 SMEC, MCCE104K2NRT
Test Points
1 +3.3V Test Point TP1 KEYSTONE, 5000, RED
1 GND Test Point TP2 KEYSTONE, 5001, BLACK